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Book Club 
Thank you so much to award winning author Jennifer Killick for 
sending through personalised signed postcards to Class Four’s book 
club. The pupils have really enjoyed reading Jennifer’s brilliant book 
Dread Wood during the extra-curricular club.  
 
Class Three Parent Meeting 
This year’s Class Three residential visit will be to Robinwood Centre in Alston. The trip is booked for 
Monday 27th February – Wednesday 1st March. To give Class Three parents more information about the 
trip we have arranged a meeting for Wednesday 19th October in Class Three straight after school. If you 
can’t make the meeting, we will provide details of the trip in a letter.    
 
Building Work 
Our new Class One canopy has been finished! Our youngest pupils have really enjoyed being able to use 
the outside space again. It’s so important our pupils are able to learn and play inside and outside the 
classroom.  
 
Canoeing and Paddleboarding 
Class Four had another brilliant session on Windermere Lake on Tuesday morning. The group had perfect 
autumnal conditions for their canoeing and paddleboarding lesson.  
    
PTA Notices 
PTA meeting: Monday 17th October, 9am to 10am  
In Mr Turley's office. 
This is open to everyone! Please join us. 
We will be planning Christmas activities. 
  
Cake Sale: Thursday 20th October 3.20pm 
Our popular half termly cake sale. Please bring donations to school in the morning and we will sell the 
cakes in the yard 50p per cake! If you would like to help us out by selling the sale runs from 3.20 to 3.50. 
drop us a line!  
 
oldhuttonpta@gmail.com 
 
Key Dates  
 

Event Date  
Break up for October half term Friday 21st October 2022 
Return to school Monday 31st October 2022 
End of the Autumn Term Tuesday 20th December  
Start of the Spring Term Wednesday 4th January 2023 
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School applications 
 
Nursery applications for 2023 
April 2023 entry Closing date for applications – 13 January 2023 
September 2023 entry Closing date for applications – 24 March 2023 
January 2024 entry Closing date for applications – 22 September 2023 
 
Reception applications for 2023 
September 2023 closing date for applications - 15 January 2023 
 
Secondary school applications for 2023 
September 2023 closing date for applications - 31 October 2022 
 
For all applications please 
visit https://www.cumbria.gov.uk/childrensservices/schoolsandlearning/lss/schooladmissions.asp for further 
information on how to apply. 
 
School Year dates 2022-23 
 
Autumn Term 2022 
Wednesday 7th September – Tuesday 20th December 
Bank Holiday: Monday 19th September 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October 
 
Spring Term 2023 
Staff training day Tuesday 3rd January 
Wednesday 4th January – Friday 31st March 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 20th February – Friday 24th February 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Monday 17th April – Wednesday 19th July 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 1st May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 
 


